
AIA Document G731'- 2019

Change Order, Constructian Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (nane aud arldress) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INF0RMATION:

Harnrony [rarning Centel Renovations Contract For; Gencml Construction Change Order Nurnber: 002

Date: Date: October 29,2024
OWNER: (nane and oddress) ARGHITECT: (nante and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nanrc and address)

North St. Paul- Maplervood- Oakdale ISD Wold Architects & Engincers AP Midrvest LLC
622
2520 East l2th Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 W2000 Minrreapolis' MN 55426
St. Paul, MN 55101

CONTRAGTOR: (naue and address)

Ebert, Inc. dba Ebert Conrpanies

23350 County Road l 0

Corcoran, MN 55357

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

oilribulable lo eieeuted Constntclion Change Dit'eclives.)

Item 00I Lorver Level and Upper level conidor soffits to cover piping. Add $44,131.00
Item 002 Patch exterior brick/masonty. Add $2,383.00

Total Add Change Sum: $46,514.00

The original Contract Sunt rvas $ 2,072,000.00

Net change by 1:r'eviously authorized Change Orders $ 23'138.00

Thc Contract Sunt prior to this Changc Ordertvas $ Z'OgS'tlg.OO

The Contract Sum rvill be increased by this Change Order in the anrouttt of $ 46'514.00

The uerv Contract Sum including this Change Ordet rvitl be $ 2'l4l 
'652.00

The Contract Time rvill be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The Conh'actor's Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Charrge Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sutn or Guamnteed Maximum Price, or the Contract

Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time ltave been agteed upon by both the

Orvner and Contractor, in wlrich case a Change Order is executed to supersede tlre Construction Change Directive'

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, GONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

Wold Architects & Ensineers AP Midlest LLC
ARCHITECT (Fitm nane)

-*At
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Finn nane)
nG,,,.

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

Ebert. hc. dba Ebert Conrpanies

DATE:

North St. Paul- Maplervood- Oakdale ISD 622

OWNER (Firn uanrc)C0NTRACTOR (Firn nane)

AIA Documert G731 - 2019 (formerly G701nCMa - 1992). Copyrlght@1992 and 2019. All rights reserved.'The Amerlcan lnslltute of Archltects."Amorlcan
lnsthute of fuchitects,' 'AlA,'ihe AldLogo, and 'AlA Contrbct DocuhenE ar6 lrademarks of The American lnstitute of Archit€cts. This documeni was produced 

1
at 1 1:06:00 ET on lOiaOlZO2l under Ord-er No.4 104247642 vrhich expiros on 12113t2024,1s not for.esale, is liconsed for ono{ime use only, and may only be

used in accordance with lhe AIA Contract Documentso:€rms of SeMce. To r€port copytlght violations, e-mall doclnfo@aiacontracts.@m.

usorNotes: (3BsAoA3F)



Jl$,{H,irit'r-
SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AIA Docunlent c731 - 2Oi9 (formerty GTOIuCMa - 1992). CopyrightO 1992 and 2019. Allrights reserved. The American lnstituts of Architscts,"Amoric€n
lnstiture of Architects,..AlA,'iho AlALogo, and "AlA Contrict tiocuments" are tradsmarks of Tho Anlerican lnstilule of Architecls. This document rvas produced

at .l l :06:03 ET on 1Ol3Ot2O24 under Ord-er No.4104247642 vrhlctr expires on 1211312024, is noi for resale, is llcensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with thg AIA Coniract Documontso Terrns of S€rvice, To r€port copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconlracts.com.

userNotes: (3B9ADA3F)

DATE:



AIA Document G731"- 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PR0JECT: (none and address)
Harmony l,eauring Cenler Renovations

OWNER: (nante and address)

North St. Paul- Maplervood- Oakdale ISD
622
2520 East l2th Avenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

CONTRACTORT (nanrc and oddress)

Thelen Ilcating & Roofiug, Inc.

l7l7 SE l3th Street
Brainerd, MN 56401

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For': Gcneral Construction
Date:
ARGHITECT: (nane and address)

Wold Architects & Engineers

332 Minnesota Street, Suite
w2000
St. Paul, MN 55101

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Ordel Nunrber: 002

Date:121912024
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (naue and address)

AP Midrvest LLC

5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55426

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Iusert a detailed descriplion olthe change and, ifapplicable, altach or relerence sltecitic athibits. Also ittclude agt'eed upott adiustmenls

attributable lo etecutetl Construction Change Direclives)

Item 00l Plumbing and meclnnical for rvater fountain adds. Add $7,635.00
Item 002 Batluoom revisious . Add $7,556.00
Item 003 New replacement toof drains. Add $6,693.00

Total Add $21,884.00

The original Contrfict Suur rvas

Net change by previously aulhorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ordel tvas

The Contract Surn rvill be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The nerv Contract Suru including this Change Order rvill be

$

$

$

$

$

4,000,000.00
10,352.00

4,010,352.00
21,884.00

4,032,236.00

The Conhact Tinre rvill be increased by Zero (0) days'

The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

N0TE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guarantecd Maximum Price, or the Contract

Tirne, tlmt ftave been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Orvler and Contractor; in rvhich case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Ensineers

ARCHITECT (Finn nante)#
SIGNATURE

AP Midlest LI-C
CONSTRUCIION MANAGER (Firm uane)
a--
SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

OATE:

Thelen Heatine & Roofius. Inc.

DATE:

North St. Paul- Maulervood- Oakdale ISD 622

OWNER (Firn uame)CONTRACTOR (Firnnane)

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formorly G701nCMa - 1992). Copyright@ 1992 and.20l9. Alldghts reserved.'The Amerlcan lnslitute otArchitecls,"American

lnslitute of Architects,. .AlA," ihe AiA'Logo, and 'AlA Contract Oocuhents" aro lrademarks of Ths American lnstiluto of Archit6cts. This document was produced

at 09:47:54 ET on 1ZtOgt2O24 under Or&i No.a104247642 vrhich explros on 05/0'l/2025, ls not for resale, ts llcensed for one-tlme use only, and may only be

used in acrordance vrith the AIA Contract Oocumenlso Terms of Sorvlce. To report copydght violatlons, e'mall docinfo@aiamntracts.com'

userNotos: (3B9ADA59)



AIA Document G7(I1 
.-2017

Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and addrcss)
Justice Alan Page Parking and Site
Improvements {242006)
2410 Holoway Avenue East
Maplewood, Minnesota 55 109

OWNEi: (Name and address)
Independent School District #622
2520 Twelth Ave:rue East

North St. Paul, Mianesota 55109

CONTRACT INFORilATION:

Contract For: General Construction

Date: April 30,2024

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Wold Architects and Engineers
332 Minnesota Street, Suite w2000
St. ?aul, Minnesota 55101

CHA}IGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: One (l)

Date: July 31, 2024

COI.IIRACTOR: (Name and address)
Park Construction Company
l48l Slst Avenue Northeast
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432

THE CO}'ITRACI IS CHAIGEI} AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description af the change and, dapplicable, attach or referenee specific exhibits. Alsa include agreed upan adjwtments
attib utable to exe cute d C ons tntc I i o n C h a n ge D i r e c t iv es.)

PR# 0l: Cost for aluminum belches ani additional tree installation as requested by the Owner Add $7,394.68

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. I ADD $7,394.68

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion wilfbe August 16, 2024

].|OTE: This Clange Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOTVALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECI, CONTRACTORAND OWNER.

$

$

$

$

$

695,630.00
0.00

695,630.00
7,394.68

703,024.68

Wold Architects and Engineers Park Construclion Comaany Independent School District i622
ARGHITECT (Firm name)

- i .t

+*dtffr
Sean W. Kelly IAIA, Associate

C0NTRACTOR (Firm name)

-@*-
OWNER (Firm nane)

SIGNATURE

Trent Bolin I Proiect Manager
PRINTED T.IAME ANO TIILE

Iuly 31,2024

PRINTED NAi]iE AND TITLE

0713U2024
DATE DATE

,ffiil

AIA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright O ,979. 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All dghts res€,ved. The Ametican lnstihrte of Architects,' 'Amedcan lnstitute of
tuchitects,' 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Contract Oocuments" are trademarks of The Atnerican lnstitute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:35:15
Ef on A7E1I2O24 under Order No.2114500194 which expires on 0'1112y2025, is not tor resale, ls lic€nsed for one-lime use on:y, and :nay only be used in
acco.dance with lhe AIA Contract Documentso Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e{ail docinfo@aiacontracb.mm.
uter Notes: (3B9ADA3F)

-\'\



AIA Document Grrl1"- 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and addrxs)
Justice Alan Page Parking and Site
Improvements (242006)
2410 Holoway Avenue East

Maplewood, Minnesota 55109

OWNER: (Name and aiWress)
Iadependent School District #622
2520 Twelfth Avenue East

North St. Paul, Minnesota 55109

COI.ITRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: April 30,2A24

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Wold Architects and Engineers
332 Minnesota Street, Suite W2000
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

CHANGE ORDER IIIFORMATION:
Change Order Number: Three (3)

Date: December 16,2024

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Park Construction Company
l48l 8lst Avenue Northeast
Minneapolis, Minnesota 5J432

TTIE CONTRACT IS CHANGED A$ FOLLOYUS:

(Ins*t a detailed description olthe change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also inelude agreed upon a$ustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Item No. l: Change Order Request for iddition muich work on site. Add $7,449.84.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERNO.3 ADD $7,449.84

The original Contract Sum was
The aet change by previously au&orized Change Orders
The Conhact Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by:his Change Order in the amount of
The new Contaci Sum including this Cbange Order will be

The Conkact Time will be increased by Nineteen (19) days.

The new date of Substantial Completion will be August i0,2024

NOTE: This Change Otder does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NO' VALID U].ITIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEC:, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$ rqs,o:o.oo
$ 28,535.05

$ 724,165.0s

$ 7,449.84

$ 731,614.89

Park Construction Company

CONTRACT0R (Fim name)

*@-
SIGI,IAIURE

Trent Bolin lProject Manager

Independert School District #622

PRINTED NAi,IE AND TI'LE

December 16,2024

PRIN|:D I.IAME AND T]TLE

tztr6t2a24
DATE DATE

AtA Document G7O1 -2017. Copyright@ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 200i and 2017. All rights re3eN6d. The Amerien lnstituie of Arctitecb,"American lnstitute of
Archilects," 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and?lA Cont act Documents' are trademarts of The American lnstitute of Atchilccts. This doQment waE poduc€d at 13:55:43
E'l onQ9l27t2g24 under Ordir No.2114500194 which explrss on 0'l/122025, is not for resalo, is licensed for one-tim6 use only, and may only be used in
accordance wilh lhe AiA Contract Docum6ntso Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, efiail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes:

Sean Kelly IAIA, Associate

(3B9ADA4B)



SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AIA Document G731 -2019 (formerly c7O1r'rcMa - 1992). CopyrightO 1992 and 2019. Allrighls rsssrved.'The Amorican lnstitute of Architects,'?merican
lnstitule of Archilects,"AlA,'ihe AlAlogo, and 'AlA Conkict Documents" are trademarks ot The American ,nslitute of Archilects. This document was producrwas producedlnstitule of Archilects,' 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conkact Documents" are trademarks of The American tnslitute oI Arcnnects. This document was produc

at 09:47:54 ET on t2r09/20i4 under Or&r No.4104247642 which expires on 05/01/2025. is nol Jor resala, is licensed for ons-lime use only, and may only bo

used ln acrodance with the AIA Contract Documentso Terms of Servi66. To report copylight violations, 8'mail docinfo@aiacont,acls.com'used ln acrodance with the AIA
Usor Notes:

Documentso Tenns of Servi66. To report copylight violations,
(3BSADA59)



Change Order, Construction Manager as Adyiser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) C0NTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INF0RMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 003

828 Greenway Ave N Date: llD9l2027 Dale: 1211912024

Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (nane and address) ARCHITECT: (uume and tddress) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

North St. Paul lr,faptervood Oakdalc ISD Wold Architccts AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adollson & Peterson

622 Construction
2520 East l2th Avenue 332 N Minuesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St. ?aul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minncapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101

CONTMCIOR: (naue and adclress)

Arnquist Home Center

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inserl a detailed description af the chattge and, iJapplicuble, attoch or reference specific ethlbits. Also irclude ag'eed upon adiustmenls

allribulable to erecuted Constt'uclion Change Direclives.)

Item 00l Demo (l) LOGO in rveight roorn due to palcementof atlrletic equipment. Add S1,915.00
Itcm 002 Walking track flooring removalf for steel tube cutout at rvalking track gate acess to bleachers (4) locations. Add
$650.00
Item 003 Ternporary child developtnent room added carpet. Add $625.00
Itenr 004 Stainvell 8320 carpet renroval/instal for leveling landing due to precst terrazzo not trteeting carpet elevation. Add
$1,155.00
Item 005 Hl05 chem storage floor patch dne to moving chernical storage around. Add $165.00
Item 006 Adding sclf-leveler in lorv spot in Fl27 due to floor rrot meeting exisitrrg tenazzo elevation. Add $590.00
Iern 0l 7 Changing locker room VB to 6" because plans called for it to bc 4" and the school rvanted 6'. Add $ I ,580.00
Item 018 Adding tentp carpet at temp rvall by the leaming stairs due to having to stop the terrazzo grid short for the tetnp rvatl.

Add $537.00
Total Add $7,271.00

The original Corrtract Sunr was $ t,tOg,gOO.OO

Nct change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 37'696.00

The Contract Sumprior to this Change Orderrvas S I,146,596.00

The Contract Sunr will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of S 7,217.00

The nerv Contract Sum including this Change Order rvill be $ I'153,813.00

The Contract Time witl be increased by Zero (0) days.

The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on Unclranged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjushuents to the Contracl Sum or Guaranteed Maxintutn Price, or tlre Contract

Time, that have been autlrorized by Construction Clunge Directive until the cost and tinte have been agreed upon by both the

Orvner and Contraclor, in rvhich case a Change Order is execnted to supersede the Constructiorr Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECI, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwcst, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)ARCHITECT /.ir'rrn na nte)

AtA Documenl c731 - 20'19 (formerly G70l wCMa - 1S92). Copydght O 1992 and 20i9. All righls reseNed. Tha American lnstitut€ of Alchitects,"Amerlcan
lnstilute of fuchitects," 'AlA,' ihe AlALogo, and 'AlA Contract DocuhEnls" are lradBma*s of The Americ€n lnstitute of fuchitects. This document was produced 

1
at 08:23:03 ET on 12nOnO24 under Order No.4104247642 whlch expkes on 05/012025, ls not for resale, ls licensed for one'time use only, and may only be

used in accordance tvith the AIA Conlract Oocumentsc Terms of Servbe. To report copyright violations, e-mall doclnfo@aiacoatracls.com.
UserNotes: (3B9ADA45)



SIGNATURE

PRIN]ED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

Arnquist Home Center

DATE:

North St. Paul Maulervood Oakdale ISD 622

CFIERICTOR (Frzrr naare)

x^.{,p^#-- r,-- ,,.""",. ^...rr
SIGNATURE

MitF Rolrn.l { lr. a, ,0?5 1 1 (7 asl)

SIGNATURE

PR:NTEO NAME AND TI:LE PRINTE! NAME AND TITLE

OATE: DATE:

AIA Oocument c731 - 2019 ({ormerty G70l BCMa - 1S92). Copyright O 1992 and 2019, All rights reserved. 'The American f nstilute of fuchitecls," "Ametican

lnstilute ol Anchltects,''AlA,'ihe AlALogo, and 'AlA Cont acl Documents' are trademarks of The Amerhan lnstitute of fuch::ects. This d.cument was Produced
al 08:23:03 ET o* 1212A!2024 under Order No.4104247642 whlch expkes on 05/012025, ls nol for resale, ls licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used ln accordance with the AIA Conlracl Documenlso Tems oF SeMce. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconlocls,com.
User Notes: (3B9ADA45)

2



W,AIA Document G7g 1- -zo1g
Change Order, Constructian Manageras Adyiser Editian

PROJECT: (ucme aud oddress)
Tartan High School
828 Greenrvay Ave N
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER; (taue and address)

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD
622
2520East l2thAvenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

CONTRA0IOR: (na me and address)

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Corttract For:
Date:. ll/29/21

ARCHITECT: (nane aud address)

Wold Architects

132 N Mimesota Sreet
Suite W2000
St. Paul, MN 55101

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Nunrber: 020
Daae: 12/1912024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nunrc uud address)

AP Midg,est, LLC dba Adollson & Peterson
Construction
5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416

CustomDryrvall
488 Atrvater Circle
St. Paul, MN 55103

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(hrsetl o detailed descriplion olthe change and, dapplicable, ottoch or referettce speciJic arhibits. Also irrclutle ag'eed upon adjushnenls
allribulahle to exeeuted Consh'uctiot, Change Direc! ives.)

Item 023 Scaffold stair rcltal for aux gpn roof for constnlction access. Add S4,356.00
Item 004 Added rigid foam to exterior of ternp rvalls, These rvalls are interior rvalls that are acting as exterior rvalls.. We
added inst:lation after sprikler heads froze. Add $3,731.00
Item 005 Remove tentp rvall on upper-level Area C ald replace rvith nerv rvall in order to get hollorv core and steel set up. Add
$16,770.00

Total Add $24,857.00

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Surn prior to this Change Order rvas

The Contract Sunr will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The nerv Contract Sum ilcluding this Change Order rvill be

The Contract Time rvill be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially cornplete on Unchanged.

$ q,gzs,ooo.oo

$ s,tz,zlg.oo
$ 5,367,219.00

$ z+,tsz.oo
$ 5,392,076.00

NOTE; Tltis Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Surn or Guaranteed Maximuu Price, or the Contract
Tinte, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost ald time have been agreed upor by both the
Orvner and Conlractor, in rvhich case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY IHE ARCHIIECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

Wold Arclritccts AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Constniction
ARCHIT:CI (Firm nane) C0NSTRUCTION ITANAGER {Firu nane)

AIA Ooclmenl G731 -2019 (formerly G70l nCMa - 1932), CopyrlghlO 1992 and 2019. Allfights reserved. "The Amedcan lnstilute of Architecls,"American
lnstitute of Architects,' 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Contract Documents' are lrademarks of The American lnstilute of A.chitects. This document was produc€d
a! 08:24:54 ET on 1212012024 under Order No.,l'10d247&12 whidl expires on 05/012025, is nol for resale, is licensed for one.time use onty, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documentso Terms of SeMce, To report copyright violations, e-maii docinfo@aiacontracls.com.
Usor Notes: (3B9ADA4C)



SIGNATURE

PRINTEO NAME AND TITLI PRINIED NAME AND IITLE

DATE:

Custom Dryrvall

DATE:

t##+,gffi**t"pt ewood oakd a le I S D 62 2

CONTRACTOR (Finnname) OWNER (Finn nante)
.rtpva birk

,j'..:'. w,

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TIILE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Sara ,Aqry,ql*,q.,.,
Sara Guyette (Jan 2,2025 l0:05 CST)

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly GT0lwCMa - 1992). CopylghlO 1992 and 2019. All dghts reseNed. The American lnstitute of Archilects,"'Arnedcan
lnstitute of Archilects," 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conlract Documanls' are lrademarks of The Amerlcsn lnstitule of fuchilscis. Thls document was produced 2
at (}8:24:54 ET on 12n0nD24 under Order No.4104247M2 vrhich expires on 05/012025, ls nol for ressle, ls licensed for one-tlme use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contracl Documenlse Terms of SeMce. To report copyrighl violalions, e-mail doclnfo@alaconlracls.com.
UserNoles: (3B9ADA4C)



WAIA Document cz31-- 2019

Change Order, Construction Manageras Adyiser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address)
Tartan High School
828 Greenrvay Ave N
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (nane ond address)

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdalc ISD
622
2520East l2thAvenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

COI'ITMCTOR: (nane and address)
Donlar Construction Courparry
550 Shorevierv Park Road
Shoreview, MN 55126

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Conlract For:
Date: lll29l2l

ARCHiTECT: (nane und address)

Wold Architects

332 N Minnesota Street
Suite V2000
St. Paul, MN 55101

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Changc Order Nunrber: 017
Date: l2ll9l2024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nante and oddrcss)
AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
Construction
5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Miuneapolis, MN 55416

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(lnserl a delailed rlescriplion ol the change ond, dapplicable, attoch or refercnce specific ethibits. Also irtclutle ag,eed upon adjustnrents
atlributable to evcuted Conslructiort Change Dircctives.)

Item 009 Donlar forming curbs Area D storm shelter AHUs. Add S9,600.00
Item 0l0 Arca D aux gym foundation rvall opening for precast crane access and for construction access. Add $36,289.00
Item 012 Lost anchor bolts (deductive). Deduct $t,079.00
Item 014 Anchor bolts were set \\,rong, needed nen'base plate (Deductive). Deduct $434.00
Item 016 Missing imbed plate in rvall (Deductive ). Deduct $602.00
Item 002 Changing slab for 4" to 8" for reccessed track. Add S4,281.00
Itern 006 Concrete accelerant and overtirne pay for Area C/G. Donlar poured SOG to Park copld begin to backfill before
ground fioze. Add $1,705.00
Item 007 Donlar added footings in order for Park to backfill. Add 58,399.00

Total Add $58,659.00

The original Contract Sunr was
Net chauge by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Suur prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sunr rvill be increased by this Change Order in the anrount of
The neu,Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's lVork shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

$ s,zs+,+oo.oo

$ zo.t,t+r.oo
$ s,oqs,scl,oo
$ s8,659.oo

$ 6Jo72o2^oo

N0TE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Coutract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Otvner and Contractor, in rvhich case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

-

NOT VALIO UNTIL SIGNEO BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHIIECT ffrnu uaue) C0NSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firu uome)

AlA.Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G70l wCMa - 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and 20.l9. All rights reserued.'The Amsrican lnslitur€ of Architects,"Americ€n
lnslltule of fuchitecls,' 'AlA,' the AIA !ogo, and 'An Contrict odcumenls' are lradema*s of ihe American lnstitute of Archiiecii. fm Oocument was producedlnslllute ol Arclitecls,' 'AlA,' the AIA !ogo, and AIA Conttaci Documenls' are lradema*s of The American lnslitute of Architects. Thls document was produa
at 08:25:21 Ef on 1A20n021under Ordor No.4104247642 vthlctt 6xph€s,on Oinlnlzi, is not for resale, is licensed for ono-time use onty, and may only be
used in accordance r'rith lho AIA Conltacl Documenlso Terms of Servlce. To report copyright vlolalions, e-mail doclnfo@aiaconlracls.com.
User Notss: (SB9ADA47)



David JaegerFan 8,2025 08:16 CST)

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITTE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DAIE:

Donlar Construction Conrpany

DATE:

North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD 622

oulilE&l$idatW)
[4ike Boladd (Ja. 3,2025 14:01 cST)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME ANO TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DA]E: DAIE:

Sara Auyaffe
Sara Guyette (.Jan 9, 2025 10:14 CST)

AIA Document G73.1 - 201g (formerly G701rucMa - 1SS2). Copyright o 1992 and.2019- Allrigtrts reserved. Ths American lnstitute of Architects,' 'American

lnstilure of tuchirecrs,,'AlA,'rhe AtA Logo, and'AlA Conrract oJcu-ments"ire- trademarks.orfhe American lPltll:-"llr:!1"""!:L!!!T:T:ly:s Pr*odlced

;i".iffi;lffHlrhd/itii;;A;#;d;id;)ffi;t;;i.fifi,"s ";-oiro1nozs, 
ii notfor resare,ls rrcensed for one'rime use onlv, and mavonrv be

used in accordance r$th the AIA Conlract Documentso Terms of SeMc€. To report copyright violations, e'mall docinfo@aiacontracls.com.

UserNotes: (3B9ADA47)



WAIA Document Gzs1" - 2oI g

Change Order, Canstruction Manageras Adyiser Editian

PROJECT: (nane ond address) C0NTRACT IHF0RMATI0N: CHANGE OROER INFORMATION;
Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Nunrber: 015
828 Greenway Ave N Daae: ll5/22 Date: 12/19/2024
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (noue and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCIION MANAGER: (name ord address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction
2520 Sast l2thAvenue 332 N Miruresota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suire W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101

C0l.llRACIORr (nane ond address)
High Five Erectors II, Inc
3005 4th Ave E
Shakopee, MN 55379

THE CONTRACT IS CHA}IGED AS FOLLOWS:
(lnserl a detailed descriplion oJthe change and, ifapplicable, attach or reference specific ethibits. Also include og'eed upon adjustnents
at u'ibutable to evculed Cotrstr'nclioil Chaage Directi,es.)

Iteru 021 Demo existing beam and concrete for nerv column to sit in Area G. Add $242.00
Iteru 008 Moving 2 beams per RFI #348. Add $ I,340.00

Correction to previous change order amount. Add S90.00

Total Add $1,672.00

The originat Contract Sunr was $ 1,676,000.00
Net change by previouslyauthorized Change Orders $ 56,281.00
The Contrac! Sunr prior to this Change Order rvas $ t,Zf Z,Zgt.OO

The Contract Suru rvill be irrcreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,672.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ t,Zll,gS:.00

The Con&act Time rvill be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Corttractor's lYork shall be substantially complete orr

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Coutract Sum or Guararrteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, tlrat have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and lime have been agreed upon by both the
Orvner and Contractor, in tvhich case a Chalge Order is executed to supersede the Conskuction Change Directive.

NoTVALI0 UNTTL StcNED By THE ARCHTTECT, CONSTRUCTIoN ilANACER, CoNIRACToR, ANCI oWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firn uame)#
SIGNAIURE

ARCHITECT fFiru nanrc)

*
SIGNATURE

PRINTID NAME ANO TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

High Five Erectors II, Inc

OATE:

North St. Pau[ Maplewood Oakdale ISD 622

CONTRACTOR (Firn nante) OWNER (Finnmne)

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G70l wCMa - 1992). Copyright O 1992 and 2019, All righls reserved. 'The American lnstituto o, Archilects,''American
lnslilule of Architects," 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, lnd 'AlA Conlrgcl Sgcnmenls" are lrademart<s of The American lnslituie of Architects. This docurnent was produced 

1
at 1 1:59:27 ET on 1A2An024 undeJ Order No.4104247642 whlch explres on 0510112025, is not for resale, is licensed fo, one-lrrne use only, and may only be
used in accordance with lhe AIA Conlract Documentsc Terms of SeMce. To report copyright violalions, e-mail docinfo@aiaconlracls.com.
UserNotes: (3B9ADA4E)



/,,/ikt Koland

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE;

AIA Dooument G731 - 2019 ({ormerry GTOi ilCMa - lgg2). Copyighl O 1992 and 2019. Irll rtghts r€served. 'Tho Amedcan tnslituto of Archltecls,' 'tunedcar
lnstitute of Architecls," 'AlA,''tha AiALogo, ard 'AlA Contrla Ddcunrents' are lradenra*s of Tlre Amerlcan lnstitule of Atchitects. Thls dodment was produced

at 1l:59:27 ET on 12,j0li024 underOrder No.4t042i17642 which erphes on 05/012025, ls not for resale, ls licensad {or one-llme use only, and may onty be

used io accordarre with thB AIA contracl Documentss Torms oISerube, To repod copyrighl violations, e-meil docinlo@aiecontracls.com.
user[olesr (3B9ADA4E)

2



-.WEAIA Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manageras Adyiser Edition

PROJECT: (uame and address)
Tarlan High School
828 Grecnrvay Ave N
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (nune and address)

North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD
622
2520East l2thAvenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

CONTRACTOR: (none and address)
Laketown Electric
8470 State Highway #5
Wacorria, MN 55387

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For:
Date: lll29l2l

ARCHITECTT (name and oddress)

lVold Architccts

3i2 N Miruresota Street
suite w2000
St. Paul, N,{N 55 l0 I

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Clrange Order Nunrber: 025

Date:1211912024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nunte and uddress)

AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adollson & Peterson
Construclion
5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGEO AS FOLLOWS:
(lnserl a delailed descriplion ollhe change and, iJapplicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include ag'eed upon adjushnenls
altt'ibutable to erecuted Couslnrclion Change Directives.)

Itern 022 Maglock installation to help divide security zones in Area A/B. District directed. S15,067.00

The original Contract Sum rvas

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sunl prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the arnount of
The nerv Corrtract Surn including this Change Order rvill be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially conrplete on Unchanged.

$ 8,95o,ooo.oo

$ 718,608.00

$ 9,668,608.00

$ t 5,067.00

$ 9"6835i5"00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximunr Price, or lhe Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Constmction Change Directive until the cost and time have beeu agreed upott by both the

Os,ner and Contractor, in rvhich case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Clrange Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHIIECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

Wold Architects
ARCHITECT 1Frrm nane)

-#=
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

AP Midwesl, LLC dba

-&
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTEO NAME AND IITLE

DATE:

MEUW*
DATE:

CONTRACTOR (Finn nane)
N{66#rB{*plewood Oakdale ISD 622

OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND IITLE

OATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 - 2013 (formerly G701 ruCMa - 1992). Copyright O 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. 'The American lnstitute of Architects,' 'American
lnstiluto of Archilecls,' 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conlracl Documenls' are lra(
al 08:26166 ET on 1M0f2024 under Order No.41042476{2 whlch expkes on 05/0

of Architects, This docijmenl was produced
for one-tlne use only, and may only be

used in accordance with lho AIA Contract DocumenlsE Terms of Service. To report
User Nol6s: (3B9A0A4F)



Change Order, Canstruction Manageras Adyiser Editian

PR0JECT: (name ancl oddress)
Tarlan High School

828 Greenrvay Ave N
Oakdale, MN 55128
Ol'llNER: gnurc ond address)

North St. Paul ltlaplewood Oakdale ISD
622
2520 East l2th Avenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

C0NTRACTOR: (mme ond tddress)
Park Construclion Company
l48l 8lst AvenueNE
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For: 3lA - Site Work,
Paving, Utilities & Mass Buitding
Denro
Dal,*: lll29l2l

ARCHI|EGI: finme ond address)

lYold Architects

332 N Minnesota Street

suire w2000
St. Paul, MN 5510:

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Nunrber: 021

Datet 12/1912024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nante and address)

AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfsou & Peterson
Construction
5500 \l,ayzata Bh'd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert c detuiled description ofthe ehange and, dapplicable, attach or reference specific ethibils. Also itrclude agreed upon adjustmenls
allributable to execuled Constntction Chonge Directiv,es.)

Item 007 Phase 3 fouldation soil correctiorrs - Braun directed due to *,ater table being close to footing elevations. Add
$34,880.00
Item 008 Phase 3 craue and purnp truck access ramp into pit. Add S8,6t6.00
Itern 001 Changing slab from 4" to 8" for recessed track. $0.00

Total Add $43,496.00

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Surn prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum rvill be increased by this Change Order in the anrount of
The nerv Contracl Sum including this Chauge Order rvill be

The Contract Time rvill be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

$ 6,182,952.00

$ - r,053,857.19

$ z,zre,tog.tg
$ +:,aso.oo

$ 7,280,:os.l9

NOTE; Ttris Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Snm or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Tirne, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Ou,ner and Contractor, in rvhich case a Clrange Order is executed to supersede the Constructiorr Change Directive.

NOI VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHIIECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwes:. LLC dba Adolfson & Petersotr Conslruction

ARCHITECT fFr)'m uane) CONSTRUCII0N UANAGER (Firn nane)

AIA Document c73l - 2019 (formedy G701uCMa - 1992). Copyright O 1992 and 2019. All righls reserued.'The Amedcan lnstitute of Archilecis,"Amodc€n
lnstitute of Archilacts," ?1A," lhe AIA Logo, and ?lA Contract Documenls'are lradema*s of The American lnstilute of Architects. This document was produced
at 08;26:21 E"l oi 12k0D824 under Order No.4104247642 wfiich erpkes on 05/01/2025, is not for r6sale, ls licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be
used ln accordance rvith the AIA Conlracl Documentes Tenns of SeMce, To repott copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alamnlracls.com,
user Notes: (3B9ADA48)



SIGNAIURE

PRINTES NAME AND TITTE PRINTEO NAME AND IITLE

DATE:

Park Construclion Company

DATE:

ffi MIke Boland (Dec 26, 2024 11:29 CST)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PR:NTED NAME AND TITLE PRII.IT:O NAME AND TITTE

DATE: DATE;

Sara,Arutellv
ffi

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701nCMa - 1992). Copyright 61992 and 2019. All righis rese.ved.'The American lnslitute olArchitecls,"'American
lnslitute ol Archilects,' 'AlA,"'the AlALogo, and "AtA Contrict Odcuhents' are tadomarks ot The American lnstilule of Arohilecls. This documenl was produced

at 08:26:21 2T on lin1n}i| under Or&r No.4104247642 which expires on 05101/2025, ls nol for resale, ls licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used ln accordance with the AIA C,onlract Documenlss Terms of Service. To report copyrighl violations. e.mail dccinfo@aiaconlracls,com.
usot Notes; (3B9ADA48)

2



W,AIA Document Grtl"- 2o1g

Change Order, Canstruction Manager as Adviser Edition

PR0JECI: (name aud address) CONTRACI INF0RMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartau High School Conlract For': Change Order Nunrber: 022
828 Greenrvay Ave N Datet lll29/21 Dale: 121412024

Oakdale, MN 551 28

OWNER: (name and addrcss) ARCHITECT; (nrtnre und atldt'ess) CONSIRUCTI0N MANAGER: (nane and address)

North St. Paul Mapletvood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson

622 Constrtclion
2520 East l2th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Strcet 5500 Wayzata BIvd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, N{N 55 101

C0NTMCTOR: (name and addras)
Reili::g Construction Co Iuc
867 Pierce Buttler Route
St. Paul, MN 55104

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGEB AS FOLLOWS:
(Inserl a detailed descriptiort of the change and, ifapplicable, attach or refercnce specific evhibits. Also include ag'eeel upon adjustnenls
athihutable lo erccuted Coustfirction Change Directives)

Item 003 Electrnnic strike at opedng F249 Add $715.00
Item 004 Batluoon:nirrors Add $2,089.00
Item 005 Install soap/torvel dispenser in kitchen Add $418.00
Itern 006 Misc. hardrvare for Doors F300A & F3008 Add $ 1,045.00
ttem 007 Misc. school store items Add $418.00
Item 009 Removiug cabinets fi om east walt of F2 1 0 (Health) Deduct $2,1 85.00
Item 013 Mag locks Add $13,162.00
Item 017 Darrraged doors due to no thlough bolt. Add $732.00

Total add $ 16,394.00

The original Contract Sum tvas $ 3,584A74.A0

Net change by previousty authorized Change Orders $ 328,756.00

The Conh'act Sunr prior to this Change Order rvas $ 3,9t:,230.00
The Coulract Sum rvill be increased by this Charrge Ordel in the amount of $ t6,lg+'OO

The nerl' Contmct Sunr includir.rg this Change Order rvill bs $ 3,929,624.00

The Contract Tirne rvill be increased by Zero (0) days.

The Contractor's Wolt strall be substantially cotnplete on Unchanged.

N0TE: This Chalge Order does lot include adjustrnents to the Contmct Sunt or Guaranteed Maxitrtum Ptice, or the Contract

Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Direclive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Orvner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exect*ed to supersede tlte Conshuction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midrvest. LLC dba Adolfsot & Petelson Conshuction

ARCHIIECT (Finn nanrc) CONSIRUCIION MANAGER (Firn nane)

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701DrCMa - 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and 2019. All rlghts roserved. "Tho American lnstitute of Archltects,''Americ.n
lnstitute of Architects,''AlA," the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Contract.Documenls" are trademarks of The American lnstilute of Archiiects. Thls document was produc€d 

1
al 14:25:2Q ET on 1210412A24 unde. Order No.4 104247642vth1ch expires on 05/0112025, is not for resale, is l:censed for one{ime use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documentso Terms of Sarvice, To r6port copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconlracls.com.
User Noles: (3B9ADA45)



oavid JaegerlDec 26.2024 06:55 csT)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTEO NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Mike Boland {Dec 26, 2024 11:28 CST)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Sata,Auu#le'
sera cuyette(JanY. 2025 09:47 csT)

AIA Documont G731 - 20lg (formerly G701r'rCMa - 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and 2019. All dghts reserved. Tho Amodcan lnstitute of Architecls,' 'Amorican

lnstilute of Architects,' .AlA,"iho AldLogo, and 'AlA Contrict fiocuments'are trademarks of The American lnstituto of Archiiects. This docum€nt was produced

it. t1:Zs:ZO ET on 12l1421i4 under Ord'ei tto.4'tM247642 vthlch explres on 05/01/2025, ls not for resale, is licensed for ono'lime use only, and may only be

uied in accordance rvith the AIA Contract Documentso Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracis.com.

usor Notes: (3B9A0A45)



W,AIA Document Gz31-- 2019

Change Order, Construction Manageras Adyiser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Tartan High School Conlract For: Change Order Number: 023
828 Greenrvay Ave N Date: llt29l2l Date 1211912024
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITEGT: (nome and uddrcss) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (noue ond oddress)
North St. Paul lr{aplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Petcrson
622 construction
2520 East l2th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Bhd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONIRACTOR: Qwme aud address)
Reiling Construction Co Inc
867 Pierce Buttler Route
St. Paul, MN 55104

THE GONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(lnscrl a delailed descripliou ofthe change and, dapplicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also inclrde ag'eed upon adjustments
attributahle to evculed Conshuction Change Directives.)

Itent 009 Added (12) security ntirrors in locker roonr (AP supplied). District directed. Add $3,550.00
Item 010 Added temp doors at the end of Cl02 halhvay for conslmction access. Add 5836.00

Total Add $4,386.00

The original Contract Sunr rvas $ 3,584,474.00
Net change bypreviously authorized Change Orders $ :CS,ISO.OO

The Contraet Surrr prior to lhis Change Order rvas $ f ,qZg,0Zl.OO
The Contract Sum rvill be increased by lhis Change Order in the amount of $ q,f A0.OO

The new Contract Sum including this Changc Order rvill be $ 3,934,010.00

TheContractTinrewillbeincreasedbyZeto(0)days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on Unclranged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustnrents to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxiurum Price, or the Contract
Tinte, that havc been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Orvner and Contractor, in rvlrich case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

Wold Architects AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson ConstructioD
ARCHITECT (Finn nanc) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firn nante)*a-_
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME ANO TITLE PRINTEO NAME AND TITTE

DATE:

Reiling Cotrstruclion Co luc

DATE:

North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD 622

CONTRACTOR (Firm nane) OWNER (Finn noue)

AIA Document G73l - 2019 (formerly G70l ruCMa - 1SS2). Copyrlghl @ 1992 and 2019. All dghls reserved. The Amerlcan lmlitute of Architecls,' 'Amedcan
lnslitute of Architects,' 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conkact Documanls' ar6 lradema*s of The American lnstituie of Archltects. This documenl was produced 

1
at 08:26;44 El on 12f2012024 undor Order No.4104247642wh1ch expires on 05O12025, is not for resale, ls llcensed for one.lime use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Conlract Documenlso Terms ol Servhe. To reporl copyright violations, e-mail doclnfo@alacontracls.com.
Ussr Notes: (3B9ADA4D)



::yniiert W

PRINTEO NAME AND TIILE PRINTEO NAME AND IITLE

DATE:

Sara,Aruteflr
sara Guyette(JanV, 2025 10 l4 csr)

AIA Document G731 - 2013 ({ormedy G70l ilCMa - 1992). Copyright O 1992 and 2019. All righls reserved. 'The American lnstilute of Architects,' 'American
lnstilule of Archltects,' 'AlA.' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conlract Documenls" are tradema*s of The American :nstituts of Architects. This documenl was produced z
at 08:26:44 Ef on 12120ftA24 under Order No.4104247642 which explres on 05O1/2025, ls noi for resale, ls [ieensed for one-tim6 use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documenlse Terms ol SeMce. To report copyright violalions, e-m6il docinfo@aiaconlracls.com.
UserNotes: (3B9ADA4O)


