
AIA Document G731"- 2019

Change Order, Consfrucfion Manager as Advrser Edition

PROJECT: (nane ard addre.ss) CONIRACT INF0RMATION: CHANGE 0RDER INF0RMATI0N:

Harnrony Lcalning Ceuter llenovatiorrs Contract For': Ceneral Constntction Change Order Nuntber: 001

Date: Date: October 29,2024
OWNERT (nane and address) ARCHITECT: (nane and addrcss) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nane and address)

Norlh St. Paul- Maplervood- Oakdale ISD Wold Architects & Elginecrs AP Midrvest LLC
622

2520 East l2th Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata llh,d, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55426

St. Paul, MN 55101

CONTRACTOR: (nane ancl address)
Ebert, Irrc. dba Ebert Corn;ranies

23350 County Road l0
Corcoran, MN 55357

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

a!rribulable !o eteculed Co,rslt'uclion Cfutnge Dircclives.)

Iteru 001 Mother Room revisiols include neu, caselork, added sink min'or, pa;rer torvel dispenser atrd soap dispenser. Add

$3,149.00
Item 002 Sonre rvindows wele not caught on the drarvings that owuer rvonld like replaced. Ebert may or ntay rtot be affected

by this, Might need dryrvall repairs in these areas, etc . Add $600.00
Item 003 Changes that tvere ruade fiorn the plurrbing review,. Detno chase rvall and patclt. Add $3,497.00
Itern 004 Testing Roour Tunnel. Add $5,129.00
Item 005 Removing lxl tile on rvalls and offices. Demo soffits in the way of ntechanical rvor* in offices. Not called out in

drawings. Add $ 10,763.00

Total Add Sum $23,138.00

'l'he original Contracl Sunr rvas

Nct change by previously authorized Change Otders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Otder rvas

The Contract Sunr rvill tre irrcreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The nerv Contract Suur including this Change Ordel rvill be

$ 2,o72,ooo.oo

$ o.oo

$ z,orz,ooo.oo
$ 23,138.00

$ z,ogs,t:g.oo

Tlre Contrac( Time rvill be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The Contractot's Wor* shall be substantially cotrtplcte on Unchanged.

N0TE: I'his Change Order does not include adjushrrents to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxintutn Price, or the Conttact
'Iirne, ihat have been authorized by Constnrction Change Dirrctive until the cost aud titne have been agreed upon by both the

Orvuer and Conltactor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supetsede the Constructiott Clunge Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Engineers Al'Midrvest LLC
ARCHITECT (Firu naue) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm nane)

AIA Documont G731 - 2019 (formerly G701 ruCMa - 1992). Copyrlght @ 1992 and 2019. All rights resarved. "The Amorican lnstitute of Archilects,''American
lnstitute of Archit€cts," "AlA,' tho AlALogo, and 'AtA Contr-act Documents" are tradomarks of Tho American lnslitute of Architects. This documont was produced 

1
at 15: 12:41 EI on 11-111t2024 under Order No.4104247642 urhich expiros on 1211312024, is not fo, resale, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only bo

used in accordanco with the AIA Contracl Documentso Terms of SeNice. To report copyrioht violstions, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracls.com.
ussr Notes: (3B9ADA42)



,ry,^.
seail xelly (Dec 16,2ozdr,sz csrl

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

David JaegerJDec 10,2024 14r47 CST)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINIED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Norlh St. Paul- Maplervood- Oakdale ISD 622Eberl, Inc. dba Ebert Courpanies
c,qfl,*tfiffNfehatr"'')

Joshua N:chols 2024 16:l

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Documenl G731 - 2019 (formerly G701ilCMa - 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and 2019. All rights resorved, 'The American hstitute of Architects,' 'American

lnstitule of Architecls,' 'AlA,'ihe AlALogo, and 'AlA Conlract Docunlenls' are t,ademarks of The Amsrlcan lnstitute ol Archilects. This document was produced

at 15:12:41 ET on 1M112024 under Order No.4 1}4247642vthich expires on nn3l2L24, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documenlso Terms of SeNice, To r€port copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconlracis.com.
t;serNotes: (3B9ADA42)



fl$AIA Document c731"- 2tl1e

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (xame nnd oddress)
Harnrony Lealning Cer(er Rcnovations

OWNER: (noue and address)

North St. Paul- Maplervood- Oakdalc ISD
622
2520 East l2th Avenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

CONTRACTOR: (none and addrcss)
Ebert, Inc. dba Ebert Conrpanies
23350 County Road I 0
Corcoran, MN 55357

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Conlract For': General Construction
Date:
ARCHITECT: (none and oddress)

Wold Architects & Errgincers

332 Minnesota Street, Suile
w2000
St. Paul, N,IN 55101

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Changc Ordcr Nunrber: 003

l)ate: l2l9l2024
CONSTRUCT|ON MANAGER: (name and address)

AP Midrvcst LLC

5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Mirrneapolis, MN 55426

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inserl a deloiled descriplion o{the change and, dapplieable, atlaeh or'lek,cnce specfic erhibits. Also irchde ag'eed upon ar$ustnents
attribulable !o etecuted Cottstt'uction Change Directives.)

Item 00 I Satlroou renovations, Signage, extened slab demo, rvall changes, etc. Add $ I ,091 .00
Itenr 002 Lamiuate exterior rvall rvith gyp board in Area A. Add $ 16,3 I 2.00
Item 003 Rcmove excess itenrs for rvall not defined in docs per orvner direction. Add $9,069.00
Itern 004 Louvcred Screen Wall for Chiller. ADd $32,279.00
Item 005 Al07 HM Frarne. Add $846.00
Item 006 Misc. masoruy for mechanical penetrations and damaged i'ame patching. Add $4,461.00

Total Add $ 64,058.00

The original Conh'act Suru rvas

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Suur prior to this Change Order rvas

The Corrhzct Sum rvill be increased by this Change Ordel in the amount of
Tlre nerv Coniract Surn including this Change Order rvill be

The Contract Tinre rvill be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor''s Work shall be subslantially contplete on Unchanged.

NOIE: This Changc Order does not include adjustments to the Contmct Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or tlte Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and tiure have been agreed upon by both the

Orvner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Changc Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Eusineers AP Midrvest LLC

$ 2,072,000.00

$ og,esz.oo

$ 2,14t,652.00

$ 64,058.00

$ 2,205,710.00

ARCHITECT (Firn nane) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Finn naue)

AiA Document G73l - 2019 (formerly G701ruCMa - ,1992). Copyright@ 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. 'The American lnstiluie of Archlt€cts,"Am€rican
lnstituto of Architects,' 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conlract Docrimonts' are trademarks of The American lnstitute of Archrtects. This doc.tim€nt rvas produced
at 09:44:55 ET on 1210912024 under Ordor No.4,l04247642 vrhich expires on 05/0112025, is not for resale, is llcensod for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with tho AIA Contract Documontse T€rms of Service, To r€port copyright violalions, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes: (3B9ADA57)



Sean Kelly (Dec 1D, 202.I[4:29 CST)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

SIGNATURE

DATE;

Norltr St. Paul- Maplelood- Oakdale ISD 622

ffi
SIGNATURE

9,2024 l4t2'l C

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

sara cuyetefDec'fo, 2024 16i25 csT)

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly GTOI n CMa - 1992). Copyright@'1992 and 2019. Alldghts reserved. The American lnslilute of Architects,' 'American

lnstitute of Architects,' 'AlA,'ihe AlAlogo, and 'AlA Contr'act Documents' are lrademarks of The American lnstitute of Architects. This document rvas produced

at 09:44:55 ET on 1|,jngt2}24 under Ordlr No.4104247642 vrhich €xpires on 05/01/2025, is not for resale, is lic€nsed for one{ime use only, and may only be

usod in accordanco wilh the AIA Contracl Documentse Terms of Service. To repon copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.
user Notes: (3BSADA57)



KAIA Document c731"- 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adyiser Edition

PR0JECT: (nane and address)
Harnrony L*arning Center Renovations
l96l CountyRdCEast
Maplervood, MN 55109
OWNER; (nante and address)

North St. Paul- Maplervood- Oakdale ISD
622
2520 East l2th Aveuue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

CONTRAGTOR: (nante and address)

Laketorvn Electric
8470 State Highrvay 5

Waconia, MN 55387

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For': Gcneral Constnrction
Date:

ARCHITECT: (name and addrcss)

Wold Architects & Engineers

332 Mimesota Street, Suite
w2000
St. Paul, MN 55101

CHANGE 0RDER lNFORMAT|ONr

Change Ordel Nurnbcr: 001

Date:121912024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER; (name and address)

AP Midrvest LLC

5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55426

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(lnserl a delailed descriplion oflhe change and, dapplicable, atlach or referctrce specific erhibits. Also include ag'eed upon adjushnet,ts
atlt'ibutable lo erecuted Conslruclion Change Directives.)

Item 00l Electrical for uerv rvatter bottle filling stations. Phase I upper and lower levels. Add $6,632.00
Item 002 Batluoom renovations. Add $972.00
Iterrr 003 Security updates at I ll2zPP. I I options nreeting. LVC's design was chosen. Add $34,474.00

Total Add $42,078.00

The original Contract Suur rvas

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sunr prior to this Change Order rvas

The Conh'act Sum rvill be increased by this CLange Order in the arnount of
The nerv Contract Surn including this Change Order rvill be

$

$

$

$

$

1,600,000.00
0.00

r,600,000.00
42,078.00

1,642,078.00

The Contract Tirre rvill be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Wor* shall bc substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustnrents to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximuur Price, or the Contract
'Iime, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Orvner and Contractor; in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNIIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHIIECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midlest LLC
AR EC I nauc) C0IEUJeI{€l{-iil l,lAGER (Firn uame)

qi:', kally (har rn rn)dtll'1a.qT\ DSIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTEO NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

Laketorvn Electric

DATE:

North St. Paul- Maplervood- Oakdale ISD 622

CONTRACIOR (Finn nane) OWNER (Firn nanrc)

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly GT0l rrICMa - 1992). Copyright @ .l992 and 2019. All rights reserved. 'The Amorlcan lnstitute of Architects,''Amerlcan
Inslitule of Architects,' 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Contract Documents' are trademarks of The American lnstitute of Architects. Thls document vas produced
at 09:54:33 ET on 1210912024 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 05/01/2025. is no1 for resale, is lic€nsed for one-timo use only, and may only be
used in accordance rvith tho AIA Conkact Documenlso Terms of Servico. To roport copydght violations, e-mall doclnfo@alacontracls.com.
UserNotes: (3B9ADA54)



Kurt Pevestoil {Dec 9, 2024

S'GNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Sara cuyette iDec M 2024 16:22 CST)

AIA Documert G731 - 2019 (formerly G701xiCMa - 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. "Tho Amgrican lnslitute of Architecls,"American
lnstitute of Architects,''AlA,'lhe AtA Logo, and 'AlA Contract Oocuments' are trade marks of The American lnslitute of Architects. This document rvas produced
at 09:54:33 EI on 1210912O24 under Order No.41Q4247642 vthlch expires on 0510112025, is nol for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance lvith the AIA Conlract Documentse Terms of Service. To report copyrighl violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com,
User Noles: (3B9ADAs4)



"WAIA Document G731* * 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Editian

PROJECT: (nanrc and oddress) CONTRACT INFORMATI0N: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tafian High School
828 Greertrvay Ave N

Contract For:
Date; ll129/21

Change Order Nrunber: 019

Date: l2l4l2l24
Oakdale, MN 55t28
OWNERT (name and address) ARCHITECT: (uame nad uddress) CONSTRUCTI0N MANAGER: (nanrc aud address)

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD Wold Architccts AI'Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfsol & Peterson

622
2520 East l2th Avenue
North St. laul, MN 55109

CONTRACTOR: (wne and address)

Custorn Dryrvatl
488 Atrv*ter Circle
St, Paul, MN 55103

Construclion

332 N Minrresota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
suire w2000
St. Paul, MN 55101

Minncapolis, N4N 55416

THE CONTRAGI IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

attribukfile to evcuted Cailsltuctiou Change Directives.)

lten 011 Patclfng te:rrp wall Add $1,780.00
Itent 016 4 monts of scaffolding rental. Erect and dismantle Add $3'000.00

Total Add $4,780.00

The original Contract Sum rvas $ 4'825'000.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 537'439.00

The Conlract Stlm prior to this Change Older \\'as $ S,leZ3:q'OO

The Contract Sum rvil! be increased by this Change Order in the antourrt of $ 4,780.00

The ncrv Contract Surn includiug this Change Order tvill be $ 5,367,219.00

The Contract Time rvill be increased by Zeto (0) days.

The Contractor's Work shall be srrbstar*ially conrplete on Unchanged.

l.lOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to tlte Conhact Sum or Cuatanteed Maxiurum Ptice, or the Cor:tract

Titne, that have been authorized by Comtruction Change Directive uutil the cost atrd lime have been agreed upou by both the

Orvner and Contractor, in rvhich case a Change Order is execnted to supersede the Conshuction Change Directive.

1,10T VALID Ul.lTlt SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACT0R, AND OWNER'

Wold Alchitects AP Midrvest. LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Conshuctiort

CONSTRUCTION }IANAGER (Finn nanrc)

e--ARCHITECT (Finn name),.,#
SIGNATURE S:GNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

Custom Dryrvall

DATE:

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdtle ISD 622

CONTRACTOR (Filunane) OWNER (Firn naue)

AtA Document G731 - 2019 (formerty c701rucMa - 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and 2013. All rights reserved. 'The Ame.ican lnslitute of Architecls,' 'American

lnstituto of Architects,' WA,'ihe AlALogo, snd 'AlA Contract Documenls" are lradBmarks of Tho Amar:can lnslitute of Archil€cts. Jhis documBnt lvas produced 
1

at 1 E:52:56 Ef on 12t}4l21i4 under Ord=er No.4104247642 which expires on 05/0112025, is not for resale, is licensed for one{ime use only, and may only be

used in acc,ordance with the AIA Conlract Documenlso Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e'mail doeinfo@aiaconlracis.com.
user Noles: (SB9ADA4F)



,ttava birk 
^tuk?kd/""){.v.hrkp(i.::trr.7:ci:l !r.uo:rn.ikl0rrr{:..o1.srr

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINIED NAME AND TI]LE

DATE:

sara Guyette {Dec 16,2024 16:22 csT)

AIA Documsnt G731 - 2019 (tormerly G701ruCMa - 1992). Copyright O1992 and 201S. All righls rsserv€d. The American :nstitute otArchitocts,"Americ€n
lnslitute of Architocts,' 'AlA,' lhs AIA Logo, and ?lA Contract Documenls' are lradomarks of The American lnstilute of Archilects. This docum6nt was produced
at 15:52:56 ET on 12n412024 under Order No.4104247642 vrhich expkes on 05/01/2025, is not lor resale, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documentso Terms of Service. To report copytight violalions, e-mail docinfo@aiaconlracts.com.
User Notes: (3B9ADA4F)



AIA Document G731*- 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJEGT; (name and address)

Tarlan Higlt School

828 Cleenrvay Avc N
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (name und address)

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD
622
2520East l2th Aveuue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

GONTRACTOR; (name a td a d d ress)

Klamm Mechanical Inc
12409 County Road I lB
Bumsville, MN 55337

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For:
Date; lll29l2l

ARCH|TECT: (nane ud uddress)

Wold Architects

332 N Miunesota Strcet
suite w2000
St. Paul, MN 55i01

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Nurnber: 028

Date:121412024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Petcrson

Conshuc{ion
5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(lnsert a detailed description of the chatrye and, dapplicable, atkch or refercnce specific exhibils. Also iuclude agreed upon adiushnenls

auribulable to evcuted Construction Change Directit es.)

Itern 012 Flush valve sensols $7,385.00

The original Contract Sum rvas

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sunr prior to this Change Ordcr rvas

The Contrac( Sum rvill bc increased by this Change Order in the antoutrt of
The nerv Contmct Sum iucluding this Change Order rvill be

$

$

$

$

$

16,776,900.00
1,604,482.27

18,381,382.2?
7,385.00

,8,388,767.27

The Contract Tiure rvill be increased by Zero (0) days.

The Contractor's Work shall tle substantially conrplcte on Urrchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustnrents to the Contract Sum or Guaratrteed Maximutrr Price, or the Contract

Tirne, that have been authorized by Construction Changc Dircctive until the cost and lime ltave beett agteed upon by both the

Orvner alld Contl'actor, in which case a Change Ordel is executed to supersede the Consttuction Change Directive.

NOTVALID UNTIL SIGNEO BY I}tE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Arclritects AP Midrvest, LLC dba Ado'lfson & Pcterson Constluction

ARCHITECT (Firm nanre)
_*t-
SIGNATURE

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Finn name)

**
SIGNAlURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTEO NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

Klanrlr Mechanical lnc

DATE:

*e*W*t*, ttlclrlf crvood Oakd ale I SD 622

CONTRACTOR (Finn nante) OWNER (ltirm naue)
Auttih ,lah.tah

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINIEO NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DAlE: DATEI

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701uCMa - 1992). Copyrlght @ 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved.'Ihe American lnstitute of Architects,''Americ€n
lnstitute of Architects,' 'AlA,' the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conlracl Documents' ar€ lrademarks of The Ametican lnsliiute of Architects. Thls document was produced

at 14:33:18 ET on 1210412024 underOnier No.4104247642 vrhlch expkes on 05/0'1/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance rvilh the AIA Cont.act Documentso Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracls'com.

Usor Nolss: (3B9AoA4B)



==

.$yg,AIA Document G731*- 2o1g

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (nane oud address)
Tartarr High School
828 Greenrvay AveN
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (nome and address)

No(h St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD
622
2520East l2thAvenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109

CONTRACT0R: (none ond address)
Laketorvn Electric
8470 Statc HiglNvay #5
Waconia, MN 55387

GONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For:
Date: lll29l2l

ARCHITECT: (name und uddress)

Wold Architects

332 N Minnesota Street
suire w2000
St. Paul, MN 55101

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Changc Ordcl Number: 024
Date 121412024

CONSTRUCTI0N MANAGER: (nane antl address)

AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson

Conshlctiorr
5500 Wayzata Bhd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(lnsert a detailed description of the chonge and, dapplicable, attoch ar relerertce specific exhibits. Also irrclude agteed upon adiustuenls
attributable to aiecuted Constructiot, Change Directives,)

Item 00l Added restroour ttnansfotnters to UPS backtrp. $27,328.00

The original Contlact Sum rvas

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum pdor to this Change Order rvas

The Contract Sum n'ill be incteased by this Changc Ordcr in the arnount of
The nerv Contract Sum including this Change Order rvill be

$

$

$

$

$

8,950,000.00
691,280.00

9,641,280.00
27,328.00

9,668,608.00

The Contract Tinre rvill be increased by Zero (0) days.

Thc Contractor''s Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustrrrents to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract

Tinte, that have been authorized by Constnrction Change Directive until the cost and tinte have been agteed upon by both tlre

Os,ner antl Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede tlte Constrxction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

Wold Architects

SIGNATURE

Adolfson & Peterson Construction

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD 622l-aketorvn Electric
oWffiltiw)f7,")

t'1ike Botand (Dec 10.2024 16:05 CST)16159 cS

SIGNATURE S!GNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TIILE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

used in accordancr with the AIA Conlract Documentso Terms of Service. To report copytight violations, e-mail docinfo@aiamntracts.com.

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701r{CMa - 1902). Copyright @ 1992 and 2019. All rlghts reserved. 'The Amerlcan Instilute of Architects,''American
lnstitute of Architects,. .AlA," the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Contrict Documents' a16 tradema*s of The American lnstitute of Archilects. This document was produced

at14:36;43ETo 1rn4n1z4underOrct--eiNo.nfi4247642vthichexpkeson05/0112025,isnot,orresale, lslicensedforone{imeuseonly,andmayonlybe

Sara 6uyette (Dec 10,2024 l6:24 CST)

Usor Notos: (3BeADA4C)

1



W,AIA Document G73 1'" -2019
Change Order, Construction Manager as Advrser Edition

PR0JECT: (name and oddress) CONTRACI INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INF0RMATI0N:

Tarlan High School Contract For': 3lA - Site Wort, Change Order Nunrber': 020
Paving, Utilities & Mass Building
Demo

828 Creenrvay Ave N Date lll29l2l Date:121412024

Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (nante aud address) ARCHITEGI: (name and address) CONSTRUCIION MANAGER: (naue tud address)

North St. Paul Maptervood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midrvest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson

622 Construction

2520 East l2th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

Nortlr St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416
St. Paul, MN 55101

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Park Construction Conrpany
l48l 8lst Avemre NE
Spring Lake Park. MN 55432

THE CONTRACT ]S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Iusert a detailed tlescription o! lhe change and, d applicable, altach or reference specific athibits. Also ittclude agreed upon adiustnenls

al tribnkftle to evcuted Cottslruclion Change Directives.)

Item 00l Misc. Striping Add $10.859.00
Itern 002 Fire Hydrant by temp main eutrances. Add $26,218.00
Itern 010 East ternp sidewalk Addd $22.286.00
Item 0l4 Temp parking at stadium Add $5,435.00
Item 0l5 Fence rvort for crane access at stadittrn (score board)

Total Add $75,136.00

The original Contract Suur was $ 6.182'952'00

Net change by pleviously authorized Change Orders $ g1A'1?f'l?

The Contract Sunr prior io this Chalge Order rvas $ ----J-JSLfl3!2-
The Contlact Sunr ivill be incrcased by this Change Order in the attrount of $ 75,136.00

The nerv Corrtract Srmr including this Change Order rvitl be $ 7'236,809. 19

Thc Contract Time rvill be incrcased by Zero (0) days.

The Corrtractor''s Wolk shall be substaltially complete on

N0TE: This Clunge Order does not ilcludc acljustrnelts to the Contract Surn or Guaranteed Maxirnum Price, or the Conhact

Tine, that Save b--een authorized by Construction Chauge Directive until the cost and time have been agrced upon by both the

Orvner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Conshuction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNIIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midrvest. LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Conshuction

ARCH|TECT (Firn tanrc) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (FitLn nanrc)

lnstilute of Architects,' .alA,. ine etA Logo, and 'AlA Contrict Docuhents' ar€ lrademarks ol The American lnstitute of Archllects. This document was produced 
1

at14:02:59ETon,:Z.tr,CnOZqunljiroroliuo.ltonz+T642whlchexpireson05/01/2025, lsnotforresate,islicensedforona{imeuseonly.andmayonlybe
used in accordance with ths AIA Conlract Documontso Terms of Service, To reporl copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconlracls.com.

usor Notos: (3BgADA4c)



S:GNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

Par* Construction Courpany

DATE:

North St. Paul Maplervood Oakdale ISD 622

QON-TRACTOR ( F ir n n a n e)
1-18,[\-r-

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Sar* Auaelfe-
Sara 6r,vettelDcrYo,2c24 16 2n csr)

AIA Document G731 .- 2019 (lormedy G70luCMa - 1992). Copyrighl O 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. 'Tho Amsrican hstitute of Architects,' 'American

lnstiiute of Archltects."AlA,'the AIA Logo, and 'AlA Conlract Documents' a.e tradema.ks of The American lnstitute of Architects. This document rvas ptoduced

at 14:02:59 ET on 1210412024 under Order No.41O4247642 vthidl oxpires on 05/0'l/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance wilh tho AIA Contract Documentso Terms of SeNice. To roporl copyright violations, e-mail doclnfo@aiacontracts.com.
UserNotes: (3B9ADA4C)


